Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 06704) OV OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-08-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1028 <u>31947</u>	
FAIENIS UNLT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CASON LAU	Name: SONASHI ELECTRONICS, LTD.
	Internal Address: 1606 Peninsula Square
Execution Date(s) February 6, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 18 Sung On Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Hunghom, Kowloon
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Hong Kong S.A.R.
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/199,467	
	S 5
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Joseph Trojan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: TROJAN LAW OFFICES	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Rexford Plaza, Suite 325	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Beverly Hills	8. Payment Information for previously paid
State: CA Zip: 90212	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 03/05
Phone Number: <u>310-777-8399</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 500703
Fax Number: <u>310-777-8348</u>	
Email Address: Trojan@trojanlawoffices.com	Authorized User Name Trojan Law Offices
9. Signature: Jan Dang	P/24/04
Signature	' Date
Lan C. Dang, Attorney for Applicant (#55,797) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

E/20/2004 WIGFANI 00000120 29199417

PATENT REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0171

PTO/SB/18 (08-03) Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number Attorney Docket No. 04-01-2173 First Named Inventor LAU Title **SPEAKER** Express Mail Label No V 130242027US DESIGN V. UTILITY: A "design patent" protects an article's ornamental appearance (e.g., the ADDRESS TO way an article looks) (35 U.S.C. 171), while a "utility patent" protects the way an article is used and works (35 U.S.C. 101). The ornamental appearance of an article includes its shape/configuration or surface ornamentation upon the article, or both Both a design and a utility Mail Stop Design Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 patent may be obtained on an article if invention resides both in its ornamental appearance and its Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 utility. For more information, see MPEP 1502.01. APPLICATION ELEMENTS **ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS** See MPEP 1500 concerning design patent application contents. 1. Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) 7. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) (Submit an original, and a duplicate for fee processing) 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement Power of Applicant claims small entity status. (when there is an assignee) Attorney See 37 CFR 1.27. English Translation Document (if applicable) [Total Pages 3. Specification (preferred arrangement set forth below, MPEP 1503.01) Copies of IDS Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Preamble 10 Citations - Cross References to Related Applications - Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D Preliminary Amendment - Description of the figure(s) of the drawings Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) - Feature description - Claim (only one (1) claim permitted, MPEP 1503.03)
4. Drawing(s) (37 CFR 1.152) [Total Sheets 2 (Should be specifically itemized) Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) 5. Oath or Declaration (if foreign priority is claimed) a. Newly executed (original or copy) Request for Expedited Examination of a Design Application (37 CFR 1.155) b. Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d)) (NOTE: Substitute "Mail Stop Expedited Design" for (for continuation/divisional with Box 16 completed) "Mail Stop Design" in the address indicated above.) **DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)** Other: Cover Letter, Certificate of Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b) Express Mail, Credit Card Payment Form Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 16. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in the first sentence of the specification, following the title, or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No.: Prior application information: Examiner _ Art Unit: _ For CONTINUATION or DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application parts. 17. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Customer Number: Correspondence address below 23388 Name Address City State Zip Code Telephone Country Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) P-55,797 Name (Print/Type) Lan C. Dang Date February 13, 2004 Sianature fan Da This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.53(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments

on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Design, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) Asisment Court

PATENT

REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Cason Lau, residing at Unit 905, 9/F, New Victory House, 93-103 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a SPEAKER as depicted in the initialed drawings attached hereto as "Attachment A"; and

WHEREAS, SONASHI ELECTRONICS LTD., a Hong Kong company, having its principal place of business at 1606 Peninsula Square, 18 Sung On Street, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong S.A.R., is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all modifications to said invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing said invention or any modification thereto, and to any and all patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cason Lau, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, quit claim and transfer unto said SONASHI ELECTRONICS LTD, the entire worldwide rights, title, and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing said invention or any modification thereto; said invention, any and all patent applications describing said invention applications describing said invention or any modification thereto, any Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held invention or any modification thereto, any Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held

٦

P.03

02/02/2004

TROJAN LAW DFFICES

and enjoyed by said SONASHI ELECTRONICS LTD. for its use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention or any and all modifications to said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 02/13/2004